The information is not necessarily indicative of the financial position and results of operations that actually would
have been achieved had the Arrangement occurred as of the dates indicated herein, nor do they purport to project the
future financial position and operating results of the combined company. The unaudited pro forma financial
information also does not reflect the costs of any integration activities or cost savings or synergies expected to be
achieved as a result of the Arrangement, which are described in the section entitled “The Arrangement—Coeur’s
Reasons for the Arrangement” beginning on page 67 of this Proxy Statement, and, accordingly, do not attempt to
predict or suggest future results.

22

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Coeur Mining, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2025
                                           

In thousands, except share data

   

Historical
Coeur

   

Reclassified
Historical
New Gold
(Note 3)

   

IFRS to U.S.
GAAP and
Accounting

Policy
Adjustments

(Note 4)

   

(Note)

   

Arrangement
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 5)

   

(Note)

   

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS                                        
CURRENT ASSETS                                        
Cash and cash equivalents     $ 266,342     $ 123,300     $ —           $ —           $ 389,642
Receivables     67,715     31,300     —           —           99,015
Inventory     156,666     138,300     —           106,604     5(b)     401,570
Ore on leach pads     143,126     —     —           —           143,126
Prepaid expenses and other     33,321     10,400     —           —           43,721
      667,170     303,300     —           106,604           1,077,074
NON-CURRENT ASSETS                                        
Property, plant and

equipment and mining
properties, net

   

2,772,267
   

1,998,600
   

(45,776)
   

4(a)(d)
   

2,949,824
   

5(c)
   

7,674,915
Goodwill     632,380     —     —           3,056,135     5(e)     3,688,515
Ore on leach pads     107,576     —     —           —           107,576
Non-current inventory     —     59,900     —           260,697     5(b)     320,597
Restricted assets     9,129     —     —           —           9,129
Receivables     14,266     —     —           —           14,266
Deferred tax assets     239,214     —     —           —           239,214
Other     70,160     7,200     —           —           77,360

TOTAL ASSETS     $ 4,512,162     $ 2,369,000     $ (45,776)          $ 6,373,260           $ 13,208,646

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

CURRENT LIABILITIES                                        
Accounts payable     $ 136,753     $ 233,500     $ (77,200)    4(b)     $ —           $ 293,053
Accrued liabilities and other     155,188     102,800     —           34,000     5(a)     291,988
Debt     24,859     —     —           —           24,859
Reclamation     16,954     8,600     —           —           25,554
      333,754     344,900     (77,200)          34,000           635,454
NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Debt     338,657     394,000     —           —           732,657
Reclamation     259,270     115,300     1,382     4(a)     —           375,952
Deferred tax liabilities     420,438     76,500     74,553     4(f)     944,970     5(f)     1,516,461
Other long-term liabilities     66,261     198,700     (187,312)    4(b)     —           77,649
      1,084,626     784,500     (111,377)          944,970           2,702,719
COMMITMENTS AND

CONTINGENCIES
   

   

   

   

   

   

   

STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Common stock, par value

$0.01 per share
   

6,422
   

3,337,000
   

—
   

   

(3,333,074)
   

5(d)
   

10,348
Additional paid-in capital     5,778,718     65,600     —           6,741,164     5(d)     12,585,482
Accumulated deficit     (2,691,358)    (2,163,000)    142,801     4(b)(d)    1,986,200     5(d)     (2,725,357)
      3,093,782     1,239,600     142,801           5,394,290           9,870,473

TOTAL LIABILITIES
AND
STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY

   

$ 4,512,162

   

$ 2,369,000

   

$ (45,776)

   

   

$ 6,373,260

   

   

$ 13,208,646
                                           

23

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Coeur Mining, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2025
                                           

In thousands

   

Historical
Coeur

Adjusted
for

SilverCrest
(Note 6)

   

Reclassified
Historical
New Gold
(Note 3)

   

IFRS to U.S.
GAAP and
Accounting

Policy
Adjustments

(Note 4)

   

(Note)

   

Arrangement
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 5)

   

(Note)

   

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue     $ 1,450,256     $ 980,000     $ 18,622     4(b)     $ —           $ 2,448,878
COSTS AND EXPENSES                                        
Costs applicable to sales(1)     615,512     345,600     87,641     4(b)(d)    19,552     5(b)     1,068,305
Amortization     197,445     193,000     (55,877)     4(a)(d)    116,277     5(c)     450,845
General and administrative     53,442     39,100     —           3,264     5(g)     95,806
Exploration     68,412     28,200     —           —           96,612
Pre-development,

reclamation, and other
   

26,497
   

6,200
   

2,810
   

4(a)
   

—
   

   

35,507
Total costs and expenses     961,308     612,100     34,574           139,093           1,747,075

Income from operations     488,948     367,900     (15,952)           (139,093)           701,803
OTHER INCOME

(EXPENSE), NET
   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Gain (loss) on debt

extinguishment
   

(6)
   

—
   

(22,800)
   

4(c)
   

—
   

   

(22,806)
Fair value adjustments, net     6,301     (98,300)    65,300     4(b)(c)     —           (26,699)
Interest expense, net of

capitalized interest
   

(24,875)
   

(32,700)
   

—
   

   

—
   

   

(57,575)
Other, net     1,052     (4,800)    —           —           (3,748)

Total other income
(expense), net

   

(17,528)
   

(135,800)
   

42,500
   

   

—
   

   

(110,828)

Income (loss) before income
and mining taxes

   

471,420
   

232,100
   

26,548
   

   

(139,093)
   

   

590,975
Income and mining tax

(expense) benefit
   

14,718
   

(37,900)
   

(9,539)
   

4(f)
   

9,601
   

5(f)
   

(23,120)
NET INCOME (LOSS)     $ 486,138     $ 194,200     $ 17,009           $ (129,492)          $ 567,855

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME (LOSS):

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Loss on revaluation of non-

current derivative financial
liabilities

   

—
   

(8,500)
   

8,500
   

4(b)
   

—
   

   

—
Accumulated other

comprehensive income
reclassified to earnings

   

—
   

—
   

10,200
   

4(c)
   

—
   

   

10,200
Accumulated other

comprehensive income
reclassified to retained
earnings

   

—

   

200

   

(200)

   

4(c)

   

—

   

   

—

Other comprehensive income
(loss)

   

—
   

(8,300)
   

18,500
   

   

—
   

   

10,200
COMPREHENSIVE

[…]

24

TABLE OF CONTENTS
                                           

In thousands

   

Historical
Coeur

Adjusted
for

SilverCrest
(Note 6)

   

Reclassified
Historical
New Gold
(Note 3)

   

IFRS to U.S.
GAAP and
Accounting

Policy
Adjustments

(Note 4)

   

(Note)

   

Arrangement
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 5)

   

(Note)

   

Pro Forma
Combined

NET INCOME (LOSS) PER
SHARE

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Basic income (loss) per share:                                        
Basic     $ 0.76                             5(h)     $ 0.55

Diluted     $ 0.75                             5(h)     $ 0.55
                                           

 Excludes amortization.

25

(1)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Coeur Mining, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2024
                                           

In thousands

   

Historical
Coeur

Adjusted
for

SilverCrest
(Note 6)

   

Reclassified
Historical
New Gold
(Note 3)

   

IFRS to U.S.
GAAP and
Accounting

Policy
Adjustments

(Note 4)

   

(Note)

   

Arrangement
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 5)

   

(Note)

   

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue     $ 1,355,934     $ 924,500     $ 44,134     4(b)     $ —           $ 2,324,568
COSTS AND EXPENSES                                        
Costs applicable to sales(1)     778,465     436,300     70,401     4(b)(d)    106,604     5(b)     1,391,770
Amortization     265,487     247,800     (60,943)    4(a)(d)    164,569     5(c)     616,913
General and administrative     62,993     38,600     —           13,054     5(g)     114,647
Exploration     61,267     19,800     —           —           81,067
Pre-development,

reclamation, and other
   

65,130
   

3,600
   

4,073
   

4(a)
   

34,000
   

5(a)
   

106,803

Total costs and expenses     1,233,342     746,100     13,531           318,227           2,311,200
Income from operations     $ 122,592     $ 178,400     $ 30,603           $ (318,227)          $ 13,368
OTHER INCOME

(EXPENSE), NET
   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Gain (loss) on debt

extinguishment
   

417
   

42,300
   

13,005
   

4(c)
   

—
   

   

55,722
Fair value adjustments, net     (6,902)    (138,800)    (82,900)    4(b)(c)     —           (228,602)
Interest expense, net of

capitalized interest
   

(51,947)
   

(6,300)
   

—
   

   

—
   

   

(58,247)
Other, net     16,335     7,600     —           —           23,935

Total other income
(expense), net

   

(42,097)
   

(95,200)
   

(69,895)
   

   

—
   

   

(207,192)

Income (loss) before income
and mining taxes

   

80,495
   

83,200
   

(39,292)
   

   

(318,227)
   

   

(193,824)
Income and mining tax

(expense) benefit
   

(93,539)
   

19,400
   

16,877
   

4(f)
   

99,237
   

5(f)
   

41,975
NET INCOME (LOSS)     $ (13,044)    $ 102,600     $ (22,415)          $ (218,990)          $ (151,849)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME (LOSS):

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Change in fair value of

derivative contracts
designated as cash flow
hedges

   

(18,507)

   

—

   

—

   

   

—

   

   

(18,507)
Reclassification adjustments

for realized (gain) loss on
cash flow hedges

   

17,176
   

—
   

—
   

   

—
   

   

17,176
Loss on revaluation of non-

current derivative financial
liabilities

   

—
   

(9,800)
   

(200)
   

4(b)(c)
   

—
   

   

(10,000)
Accumulated other

comprehensive income
reclassified to earnings

   

—
   

—
   

124,500